CV216/316 RGA
Standard control valves
2- or 3-way, DN 15-50, bronze
IMI TA / Control valves / CV216/316 RGA
2
CV216/316 RGA
Suitable in building applications for heating and cooling systems.
Available in dimensions up to DN 50, pressure class PN 16, with

  24 V
0
N1UB 32 N2 X
T
U
N (GND)
TA-MC55/230
230 (115) VAC
  230V
GND
N1UB B2B1 Y X
U
N (GND)
TA-MC55 Y
24 VAC / 24 VDC
(TA-MC55/115   115V)
5
Actuator TA-MC100
TA-MC100/24, TA-MC100/230
DN 24 V

15 Rp1/2 G1 62 114 13 40 66 4 0,9 60-330-515
20 Rp3/4 G1 1/4 75 127 15 41 67 5 1,4 60-330-120
20 Rp3/4 G1 1/4 75 127 15 41 67 6,3 1,4 60-330-220
25 Rp1 G1 1/2 80 138 17 45 74 8 1,7 60-330-125
25 Rp1 G1 1/2 80 138 17 45 74 10 1,7 60-330-225
32 Rp1 1/4 G2 120 184 19 55 89 12,5 3,4 60-333-132
32 Rp1 1/4 G2 120 184 19 55 89 16 3,4 60-333-232
40 Rp1 1/2 G2 1/4 130 198 19 60 94 20 4,0 60-333-140
40 Rp1 1/2 G2 1/4 130 198 19 60 94 25 4,0 60-333-240
50 Rp2 G2 3/4 150 222 24 65 101 31,5 5,7 60-333-150
50 Rp2 G2 3/4 150 222 24 65 101 40 5,7 60-333-250
Actuators
Type Power supply Actuating thrust
[kN]
Input signal Article No
TA-MC55/24 24 VAC/DC 0,6 3-point 61 055-001
TA-MC55/24 24 VDC * 0,6 3-point 61 055-402
TA-MC55/230 230 VAC 0,6 3-point 61 055-002
TA-MC55Y 24 VAC/DC 0,6 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 61 055-003
TA-MC55Y 24 VDC * 0,6 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 61 055-004
TA-MC100/24 24 VAC/DC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 61 100-001
TA-MC100/24 24 VDC * 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 61 100-003
TA-MC100/230 230 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 61 100-002
TA-MC161/24 24 VAC/DC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 61 161-001
TA-MC161/230 230 VAC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 61 161-002
TA-MC100FSE/24 24 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 61 100-101
TA-MC100FSE/230 230 VAC 1,0 3-point 61 100-102
TA-MC100FSR/24 24 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 61 100-201
TA-MC100FSR/230 230 VAC 1,0 3-point 61 100-202
 The products, texts, photographs, graphics and diagrams in this document may be subject to
alteration by IMI Hydronic Engineering without prior notice or reasons being given. For the most up
to date information about our products and specifications, please visit www.imi-hydronic.com.
3-15-5 CV 216/316 RGA ed.3 12.2017